
Park-Gilbert (AZ) (9-8) -vs- Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (1-4)
3/2/2026 at Tucson, Arizona

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Y. Bernal (5-4)
Loss: I. Beidelsch (1-3)
HBP: Y. Bernal
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:39   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 8 1
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fjeldsted rf 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
D. Leannio cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
N. Gumm c 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
A. Chavez 1b 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
L. Aguilar dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
M. Lackey 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Y. Bernal p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Seto ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Montoya lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Ruiz 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 3 5 4

2B: N. Gumm (2)
HR: A. Chavez (1)
SB: A. Fjeldsted (3); J. Montoya (1)
E: M. Lackey (1)
DP: 1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
W. Waddell lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Yeater cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
C. Thomas rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
B. Bilger c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Martin 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    M. Seitz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. May 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
E. Phillips dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    A. Bilger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
S. Ruble 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
D. Fuller ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
I. Beidelsch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 3 4 10

2B: L. May (1)
SB: W. Waddell (1); M. Yeater (1)
HBP: L. May (1)

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Y. Bernal (W, 5-4) 7.0 9 3 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 30 34 8 8 144
Totals 9 3 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 30 34 8 8 144

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
I. Beidelsch (L, 1-3) 7.0 8 5 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 28 31 11 4 115
Totals 8 5 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 28 31 11 4 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 1st PAR IWU
A. Fjeldsted singled to left field (1-2 BF). 0 0
A. Fjeldsted stole second, advanced to third. 0 0
D. Leannio grounded out to p (0-2 K). 0 0
N. Gumm doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BB); A. Fjeldsted scored. 1 0
A. Chavez homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 B); N. Gumm scored. 3 0
L. Aguilar singled to left field (3-3 BBFKB). 3 0
M. Lackey struck out swinging (3-3 BBKBKS). 3 0
Y. Bernal flied out to cf (0-2 K). 3 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 1st PAR IWU
W. Waddell reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 BB). 3 0
W. Waddell stole second. 3 0
M. Yeater singled to pitcher (2-4 BFKBF); W. Waddell advanced to third. 3 0
M. Yeater stole second. 3 0
C. Thomas grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 K); W. Waddell scored, unearned. 3 1
B. Bilger flied out to cf (3-3 BBBKK). 3 1
M. Martin singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKB); M. Yeater scored, unearned. 3 2
L. May hit by pitch (3-3 FBKFBH); M. Martin advanced to second. 3 2
E. Phillips walked (4-2 SBKBBB); L. May advanced to second; M. Martin advanced to third. 3 2
S. Ruble fouled out to 1b (2-3 BBKK). 3 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 2nd PAR IWU
K. Seto popped up to ss (0-1 ). 3 2
J. Montoya walked (4-1 BKBBB). 3 2
A. Fjeldsted popped up to 3b (0-1 ). 3 2
J. Montoya stole second. 3 2
D. Leannio popped up to 2b (0-3 KS). 3 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 2nd PAR IWU
D. Fuller grounded out to 3b (3-5 KBBBFFF). 3 2
W. Waddell grounded out to ss (2-2 BBF). 3 2
M. Yeater grounded out to 3b (0-1 ). 3 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 3rd PAR IWU
N. Gumm doubled to center field (0-1 ). 3 2
N. Gumm advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
A. Chavez struck out swinging (2-3 BFBFS). 3 2
L. Aguilar popped up to ss (2-1 BB). 3 2
M. Lackey grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBB). 3 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 3rd PAR IWU
C. Thomas grounded out to p (1-1 B). 3 2
B. Bilger struck out looking (3-3 SBBFBK). 3 2
M. Martin walked (4-0 BBBB). 3 2
L. May singled through the left side (1-3 KBF); M. Martin advanced to second. 3 2
E. Phillips flied out to rf (2-5 FBSFFB). 3 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 4th PAR IWU
Y. Bernal popped up to 2b (0-2 K). 3 2
K. Seto lined out to 3b (0-1 ). 3 2



J. Montoya flied out to lf (1-3 BFS). 3 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 4th PAR IWU
S. Ruble singled through the left side (3-3 KBBBF). 3 2
D. Fuller popped up to 3b, bunt (0-1 ). 3 2
W. Waddell singled to center field (3-2 BBBK); S. Ruble advanced to second. 3 2
M. Yeater walked (4-4 BKFBBFFB); W. Waddell advanced to second; S. Ruble advanced to third. 3 2
C. Thomas lined into double play 3b (2-2 BKB); S. Ruble out on the play. 3 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 5th PAR IWU
A. Fjeldsted walked (4-3 KBKBFBB). 3 2
A. Fjeldsted stole second. 3 2
D. Leannio grounded out to ss (0-3 FK); A. Fjeldsted advanced to third. 3 2
N. Gumm struck out looking (3-3 BFBBKK). 3 2
A. Chavez singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 ); A. Fjeldsted scored. 4 2
L. Aguilar flied out to cf (0-2 S). 4 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 5th PAR IWU
B. Bilger struck out swinging (2-4 BBKKFS). 4 2
M. Martin singled through the right side (3-2 BKBB). 4 2
M. Seitz pinch ran for M. Martin. 4 2
L. May lined out to 1b (1-1 B). 4 2
E. Phillips reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKB); M. Seitz out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 6th PAR IWU
M. Martin to 1b for M. Seitz. 4 2
M. Lackey struck out swinging (3-3 BBKBSS). 4 2
Y. Bernal flied out to rf (2-3 BFBK). 4 2
K. Seto lined out to lf (0-3 KF). 4 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 6th PAR IWU
S. Ruble struck out swinging (1-3 KFBS). 4 2
D. Fuller grounded out to p (0-1 ). 4 2
W. Waddell flied out to lf (1-3 BKK). 4 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 7th PAR IWU
J. Montoya grounded out to ss (0-3 FF). 4 2
A. Fjeldsted singled to right field (1-4 FBFF). 4 2
A. Fjeldsted stole second. 4 2
D. Leannio struck out swinging (3-4 BKBBFFK). 4 2
N. Gumm singled to shortstop, RBI (2-3 KBSB); A. Fjeldsted scored on the throw. 5 2
A. Chavez walked (4-3 BFKBBFB); N. Gumm advanced to second. 5 2
A. Chavez out at second ss to 2b. 5 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 7th PAR IWU
M. Yeater singled to third base (0-2 K). 5 2
C. Thomas singled to left field (0-1 ); M. Yeater advanced to second. 5 2
B. Bilger popped up to 2b (3-3 BFBBS). 5 2
M. Martin reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBK); C. Thomas out at second ss to 2b; M. Yeater advanced
to third. 5 2
L. May doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 ); M. Martin advanced to third; M. Yeater scored. 5 3
A. Bilger pinch hit for E. Phillips. 5 3
A. Bilger struck out swinging (1-4 SSFBS). 5 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


